# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6167512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD WAZEJEWSKI	01/06/2020
ANDREW FORSTER	01/06/2020
EMILY CHEUNG	01/06/2020
SAID BOUAOUNE	01/06/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OXFORD VR LIMITED
Street Address:	OSI, KING CHARLES HOUSE
Internal Address:	PARK END STREET
City:	OXFORD
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	OX1 1JD

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29717050

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-568-3100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE - 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	092880.000125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANIS CALVO
SIGNATURE:	/Janis Calvo/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2020
	•

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=092880.000125 ASSIGNMENTS#page1.tif	
source=092880.000125 ASSIGNMENTS#page2.tif	
source=092880.000125 ASSIGNMENTS#page3.tif	
source=092880.000125 ASSIGNMENTS#page4.tif	
source=092880.000125 ASSIGNMENTS#page5.tif	
source=092880.000125 ASSIGNMENTS#page6.tif	
source=092880.000125 ASSIGNMENTS#page7.tif	
source=092880.000125 ASSIGNMENTS#page8.tif	

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Richard Wazejewski, citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Johnsons Flat, Petworth Road, Witley, Godalming, Surrey, GU8 5LZ, England, United Kingdom, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application identified as Application Number 29/717,050 filed December 13, 2019 ("the invention"), which is entitled Graphical User Interface For Virtual Reality Goggles ("the subject application").

AND WHEREAS, **OXFORD VR LIMITED**, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at OSI, King Charles House, Park End Street, Oxford OX1 1JD England, United Kingdom, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha signature.	ave signed my name below on the date indicated above my
Executed this 6th day of	January, year of 2020
Signature	
Richard Wazejewski	
**********	************
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at London, United Kingdom	1
(City)	(Country)
This 6th day of January	_, 202 <u>0</u> .
<sub>I,</sub> <u>Said Bouaoune</u>	whose full
residence address is 499B leytonstor	ne high road, London E114pg
was personally present and did see <b>R</b> i	ichard Wazejewski execute the above assignment on the
	2 <u>0</u> , and such assignor is personally known to me to be the
person described in such document.	
2m	
Signature of Witness	

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Andrew Forster, citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 3 Franklyn Close, Waltham Chase, Southampton, SO32 2FH England, United Kingdom, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application identified as Application Number 29/717,050 filed December 13, 2019 ("the invention"), which is entitled Graphical User Interface For Virtual Reality Goggles ("the subject application").

AND WHEREAS, **OXFORD VR LIMITED**, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at OSI, King Charles House, Park End Street, Oxford OX1 1JD England, United Kingdom, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WH signature.	EREOF, I have signed	d my name below on the date indicated above my
Executed this 6	day of <mark>Jan</mark>	, year of <u>2020</u>
Signature		
Signature Andrew Forster		
*******	*******	***********
STATEMENT OF WITNESS		
SIGNED at 31 - 35 Kirby S	Street	
(City) London	(0	Country) United Kingdom
This <u>6</u> day of <u>Jan</u>	, 202 <u>0</u> .	
I,Emily Cheung		whose full
residence address is 272	?D Rosendale Roa	ad, Herne Hill, London, SE24 9DL
6 day of Jan person described in such d  Cub Cub	, 202 <u>_0</u> , and :	orster execute the above assignment on the such assignor is personally known to me to be the
Signature of Witness		

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Emily Cheung, citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 272D Rosendale Road, Herne Hill, London, SE24 9DL England, United Kingdom, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application identified as Application Number 29/717,050 filed December 13, 2019 ("the invention"), which is entitled Graphical User Interface For Virtual Reality Goggles ("the subject application").

AND WHEREAS, **OXFORD VR LIMITED**, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at OSI, King Charles House, Park End Street, Oxford OX1 1JD England, United Kingdom, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signature.	ed my name below on the date indicated above my
Executed this 6th day of J	anuary_, year of <u>2020</u> .
ty cz	
Signature Emily Cheung	
***********	***********
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at 31-35 Kirby Street	
(City) London	(Country) United Kingdom
This 6th day of January , 2020	
I,Andrew Forster	whose full
residence address is 3 Franklyn Close, Wal	tham Chase, Southampton,SO32 2FH
was personally present and did see <b>Emily Ch</b> oday of <u>January</u> , 202 <u>0</u> , and such a person described in such document.	eung execute the above assignment on the 6th assignor is personally known to me to be the
Signature of Witness	<u> </u>

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Said Bouaoune, citizen of France, residing at 499B High Road, Leytonstone, London, E114 PG England, United Kingdom, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application identified as Application Number 29/717,050 filed December 13, 2019 ("the invention"), which is entitled Graphical User Interface For Virtual Reality Goggles ("the subject application").

AND WHEREAS, **OXFORD VR LIMITED**, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at OSI, King Charles House, Park End Street, Oxford OX1 1JD England, United Kingdom, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO signature.	DF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my
Executed this <u>06</u>	day of <u>January</u> , year of <u>2020</u> .
Signature Said Bouaoune	
********	**************
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at 31-35 Kirby Street,	London, EC1N 8TE
(City)	(Country)UK
This <u>06</u> day of <u>January</u>	, 202 <u>_0</u> .
I,Richard Wazejew	/ski
whose full residence address is	_Johnsons Flat, Petworth Road, Witley, Godalming
Surrey GU8 5LZ	
	I see <b>Said Bouaoune</b> execute the above assignment on the $\frac{06}{1000}$
person described in such docu	2 <u>0</u> , and such assignor is personally known to me to be the ment.
Richard Wazejewski	Andr
Signature of Witness	<del></del>

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 06/23/2020**